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*indicates <.5%; some numbers do not sum to 100 due to rounding 
 
ASKED OF ALL LIKELY VOTERS 
 
UML905a  If the presidential election were held today and the candidates were [rotate 1/2] [the 

Democrat, Joe Biden], [the Republican, Donald Trump] [rotate 3/4] [the Libertarian, Jo 
Jorgensen], and [the Green Party candidate, Howie Hawkins], for whom would you 
vote? 

 
UML905b [IF UNDECIDED]: And who are you leaning towards?  
 
  46%   Joe Biden 

 49     Donald Trump 
   2      Jo Jorgensen 
   1      Howie Hawkins 
   1       Another candidate 
   1      Undecided 

 
 Party ID Leaned 
 Democrat Independent Republican 
Joe Biden 95 43 5 
Donald Trump 2 36 93 
Jo Jorgensen 1 9 1 
Howie Hawkins 0 2 1 
Another cand. 0 5 1 
Undecided 1 4 1 

 
 Income Education Race 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

N
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UML906a   If the election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were [rotate] [the 
Democrat, MJ Hegar], and [the Republican, John Cornyn], for whom would you vote? 

 
UML906b IF UNDECIDED: Do you lean more towards [rotate name order] [MJ Hegar] or [John 

Cornyn]? 
 
    50%   John Cornyn 

  40   MJ Hegar 
    1    Another candidate 
     9    Undecided 

 
 Party ID Leaned 
 Democrat Independent Republican 
John Cornyn 7 35 91 
MJ Hegar 83 44 3 
Another cand. 0 10 0 
Undecided 10 11 6 

 
 Income Education Race 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree White Black Hispanic her  

John Cornyn 43 54 56 53 45 61 19 44 37 
MJ Hegar 42 38 42 34 50 32 66 41 48 
Another cand. 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 10 
Undecided 14 7 2 12 3 6 12 15 5 

 
 Gnder  Age Ideology 
 

Male Female 18
44 45+  Liberal Moderate onservative  

John Cornyn 55 46 44 54 8 33 84 
MJ Hegar 38 42 45 37 81 57 8 
Another cand. 3 0 0 2
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UML907   Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do you feel 
 things have p
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UML908a  Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president? 
 
UML908b Would you say that you [strongly/somewhat]  [approve/disapprove] of the way Donald 

Trump is handling his job as president? 
 
                 37%   Strongly approve 

   13    Somewhat approve 
     9    Somewhat disapprove 
     40    Strongly disapprove 
   

 Party ID Leaned 
 Democrat Independen  Republican 
Strongly approve 3 27 69 
Smwht. approve 
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UML982a  Do you approve or disapprove of the way Greg Abbott is handling his job as governor of 
Texas? 

 
UML982b Would you say that you [strongly/somewhat]  [approve/disapprove] of the way Greg 

Abbott is handling his job as governor of Texas? 
 
                 28%   Strongly approve 

   27    
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UML921a   Regardless of who you are planning to vote for,
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UML920   Do yo
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UML915   Do you plan to vote by mail or vote in person on Election day? 
    
  15%   Vote by mail 
  64 Vote early in person 

 22  Vote in person on Election Day 
    0    I don�t plan to vote this year 
 

 Party ID Leaned 
 Democrat Independen  Republican 
Vote by mail 23 20 7 
Vote early in person 63 68 63 
Vote on Election Day 14 12 30 

 
 Income Education Race 
 Below 

$50K 
$50k-
$100k 

$100k 
& up 

No 4-Yr. 
Degree 

4-Year 
Degree White Black Hispanic her  

Vote by mail 19 11 13 17 11 12 23 17 21 
Vote early 55 67 69 60 70 66 57 61 58 
Vote Election Day 25 22 18 23 19 22 20 22 21 

 
 Gnder  Age Ideology 
 

Male Female 18
44 45+  Liberal Moderate onservative  

Vote by mail 14 
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UML940-UML53 Please tell us about some of the qualities of the major two-party candidates. 
Regardless of who you plan to vote for, who do you think� 
 
  
 Biden Trump About even Unsure 
is better suited to handle the economy? 38 51 6 4 
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UML959-UML975  We�d like to ask you about how you feel about a number of national political 
figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable 
impression of them.  Select no opinion if you are undecided about that person, 
and �never heard of� if you�ve never heard of him or her. 

 
  
 Favorable Unfavorable No 

Opinion 
Never heard of 

Donald Trump 48 48 3 * 
Barack Obama 47 47 6 * 
Hillary Clinton 31 59 9 1 
Joe Biden 44 50 6 * 
Kamala Harris 38 50 10 3 
Mike Pence 45 43 12 1 
John Cornyn  38 38 19 5 
MJ Hegar 35 22 26
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UML987-UML999 We�d also like to ask you some questions about other people and things. Please 
let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of them.  
Select no opinion if you are undecided about them, and �never heard of� if 
you�ve never heard of them. 

 
  
 Favorable Unfavorable No 

Opinion 


